South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:09:47 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4977 General Bill, By W. McLeod

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-6240, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE FORFEITURE, CONFISCATION, AND DISPOSITION OF VEHICLES SEIZED FROM A PERSON CONVICTED OF
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR DRUGS, OR WHILE HIS LICENSE IS SUSPENDED,
SO AS TO REVISE THE PROCEDURE TO DISPOSE A FORFEITED VEHICLE IF THE CONVICTED PERSON FAILS TO
FILE AN APPEAL WITHIN TEN DAYS OF HIS CONVICTION.

04/08/98
04/08/98
05/20/98
05/27/98
05/27/98
05/27/98
05/28/98
06/02/98
06/02/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-22

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-83
Amended HJ-65

Read second time HJ-67

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 HJ-67

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-114

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



