

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4977 General Bill, By W. McLeod

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-6240, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE, CONFISCATION, AND DISPOSITION OF VEHICLES SEIZED FROM A PERSON CONVICTED OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR DRUGS, OR WHILE HIS LICENSE IS SUSPENDED, SO AS TO REVISE THE PROCEDURE TO DISPOSE A FORFEITED VEHICLE IF THE CONVICTED PERSON FAILS TO FILE AN APPEAL WITHIN TEN DAYS OF HIS CONVICTION.

04/08/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
04/08/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-22
05/20/98	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-83
05/27/98	House	Amended HJ-65
05/27/98	House	Read second time HJ-67
05/27/98	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 HJ-67
05/28/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-114
06/02/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
06/02/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-22